

JOHN P. DALEY
Chairman
Committee on Finance

Commissioner – 11th District Cook County Board of Commissioners

May 11, 2016

Mr. Matthew B. DeLeon Secretary to the Board of Commissioners Cook County Building - Room 436 Chicago, IL 60602

Dear Mr. DeLeon:

Please let this letter serve as confirmation of my present vote for the Cook County Board's Finance Committee meeting on Wednesday, May 11, 2016. This vote includes:

• Item 16-2696 - the proposed ordinance authorizing the refunding of bonds.

I also voted present on this item during the approval of the Finance Committee items during the Cook County Board of Commissioners meeting on Wednesday, May 11, 2016.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

John P. Daley Finance Chairman

